
Hall of Records, Rm. 301
2281 Tulare Street
Fresno, California

93721-2198

County of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #: 24-0585 Name: Amendment 1 to Access Line Agreement

In control: Behavioral Health

On agenda: Final action:7/9/2024

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Approve and authorize the Chairman to execute Amendment 1 to Agreement 22-205 with Exodus
Recovery, Inc. to revise specific clauses within the agreement, with no change to the term of July 1,
2022 through June 30, 2027 or maximum compensation of $6,531,704; and approve and authorize
the Department of Behavioral Health Director, or designee, to make non-material changes to services,
staffing, and responsibilities of Exodus Recovery, Inc. through an amendment to the agreement,
subject to approval by County Counsel as to legal form and by the Auditor-Controller/Treasurer-Tax
Collector as to accounting form, and to be the signatory on behalf of the Board of Supervisors on
associated 24/7 toll-free access line Program related reports and forms, without modifying the
maximum compensation

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Item, 2. On file with Clerk - Amendment 1 to Agreement with Exodus

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

County of Fresno Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

